
31448
AMENDMENT NO TWO TO CONTRACT NO 31448

RE Second Renewal of Contract No 31448 RES090135 for furnishing and delivering McNeilus
OEM brand parts supplies and assemblies for refuse haulers to the City of Long Beach
BPPW10000022

This Amendment to Contract No 31448 is made and entered as of August 24 2011 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation and McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing Inc
Contractor

Contract No 31448 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment

X 1 2n renewal option extending term to 11152012

X 2 275000 has been added for 2 renewal

3 Prices during this period shall remain firm

X 4 The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference

g
5 The price for certain Items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit C which Is attached hereto and

Incorporated herein by this reference

6 The discount offered to the City is Increased by
C

7 The items or locations identified on Exhibit which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference are hereby deleted from the Contract

b
8 The locations Identified on Exhibit which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference are hereby added to the Contract

9 Current permits licenses Insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No 1

Except as expressly amended above all terms and conditions In this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

Attach Notary if OutofState Contractor
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9oOin17acAv22t
Signature Signature

CV aSc012 tFp C 1 JAAnn43cetq e ir
Print Type Name Print Type me

President 1 ce President I ecretary Treasurer President Vice Presiders ecreta Treasurer

c e one
A riv circle o

I a Roxanne K M D37
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

N y Public
M1 y Minnesota

AssistantCity Expires Jamul 31 M1

By t Approved as to orm
1

City Manager ROBER SHANNON o

TO SECTION 301 OF
EXECUTED PURSUANT

4
I

By
THE CITY CHARTER Deputy



MCNEILUS CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE INCREASES
EXHIBIT A

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price

0120999 LATCHHOPPER ACCESS DOOR 4772 6375

0601535 CTRLPUMP FLOW 38 GPM 26007 26064

0602131 EJC FORCE LIMITER 1500 PSI 21134 21176

0602501 ROD END PIN BSG 2075 2398

0602665 ROD END PIN SPCR 2548 11836

0605495 SHOELWR0803QCHG ASSY 20095 20376

0605917 TUBEHYD20FRTBODYBTMRL 6460 6507

0614091 BSH 995491 3404 4148

0614122 SWPROXNSE57YED138EATN 14916 15730

0614153 SEAL KITVALVE VA 35 SEC 2128 2182

0614165 SMARTPAK CART 2250 PSI 16227 16387

0614565 SWROCKER HPR LTS 795 842

0614693 TUBEHYD405020 STR 5601 6118

0619567 WIPERRBR7950X525FL 4750 4816

0620086 PADBUMPER12X 6 X 23BAYNE 3608 3758

0620220 ASSYVA20 AIR CANISTER 19041 19517

0621010 BRGTORQUEBAYNE 6554 6765

0621016 SDLBAYNE 2292 2300

0621020 RODENDSPHERICALBAYNE 1244 1251

0621087 ARMIDLER10RIGHTBAYNE 4749 4838

0621088 ARMIDLER10LEFTBAYNE 4702 4838

0621090 LATCH SLIDERASSYBAYNE 31058 32489

0621131 HOOK SLIDER LATCHWLDTBAYNE 5554 5588

0621132 SHAFT HOOKSTDBAYNE 932 937

0636311 TRK OTR WEAR STRIP LH 6282 6355

0636314 TRKUPR LWR WEAR STRIP RH 8668 10392

0636316 TRK OTR WEAR STRIPRH 7069 7706

0637219 STRIP PACKER SHOE OUTER WEAR 2585 2612
0637221 STRIPPKR SHOE WEAR 3083 3323

0637375 SHOEPKR WLDT 47999 48141

0638033 WPRAR 6852 7138

0638135 WLDTPKR ASSIST AR 99 128014 128930

0640945 1 12 BEARING CUP 850 886

0640946 BEARING ASSEMBLY TIMKEN 3441 3449

0643113 LINKDOG LEG 14363 20967

0643120 ARMSTR LINKARWLDT 40898 41089

0643402 PINGRABBER MAIN SWIVEL200 15702 16142

0643403 PIN2GBR ARM PVT SHAFT 10608 10655

0643404 PINSTR LINK PVT 15 10025 10195

0643405 PINPVTDOG LEG LINK150SHFT 9162 11256

0643408 PINAR ARM TIP REACH BASE 4500 6053

0643409 PINARM REACH CYL ROD 6503 6562

0643452 SLEEVESWIVEL CUSHION 2938 3060
0643455 WASHERSWIVEL CUSHION 12014 12466

0643456 WASHERSWLUPR COMPRESS 5112 5204

0643459 LIFTER LINK PIVOT BUSHING 1837 1865

0643509 PADCENTER REAR BUMPER 2659 2761

0643598 SLEEVE COMPRESSION 333 334

0643600 BELTGBR SINGLE TINE 3010 3183

0643601 BELTGBR DBL TINE 4581 4802

0643602 BUCKLEGBR BELT DBL TINE 1150 1295

0643603 BUCKLEGBR BELT SGL TINE 669 745

0644196 BSHCYL 3995 4340
0652164 4 ROLLOFF STRAP WHOOK 9724 10778

1100396 DBLRFWR TRKFF 1170 1186

1100463 ARMUPRFRAME MNT 10 HOLE WLDT 114446 115547



MCNEILUS
CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE INCREASES
EXHIBIT A

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
1103797 WPRRBRBELTFWRTRKAR 3529 3551

1105332 STRAPROLLERPACIFICWLDT 11805 11903

1107195 BSHDBLFGRGBR ARM ROLLER 381 386

1107334 SHAFTSTR LINK PVT150 8502 8764

1107856 BRKTSTOPARMBUMPER 1498 1504

1108127 BELTGBR GRIP309090300 5777 5842

1108668 STRAPFGRDBLR UPR 500 LB WLDT 12666 12846

1131270 RTNRPIN 1033 1040

1131302 RETAINERPIN 577 582

1133569 BRKTSENSORMOUNTING 624 627

1145648 CYL200X100X625GBR 19596 20104

1165111 BSHCON225ODX20IDX162L 1387 1391

1166431 BSHCON275ODX250IDX150L 2459 2471

1166438 BRGCONETIMKEN4580 7970 7979

1166439 BRGCUPTIMKEN4535 3961 3962

1233134 WLDTSWL BASE FINAL 150149 151559

1233579 BSHFWR ROLLER 1450 1971

1233584 ROLLERFWR 4931 4969

1235784 SEALGBR FRM BRG 493 548
1235785 BRGTAPERED ROLLER 112ID 1920 1963

1236235 FRAMEGBRASSY 146252 148065

1361667 CAMERACOLORINTEC CVC470HXL 128512 135432

1373127 SENSORPROX30MM3FT 3904 3992

1410836 SENSORKITRPLMT12LINEARSSP 45763 46518
1418164 CYL35X1788X2DUMPDUAL CUSH 55038 60247

1431528 CAMERASYSDBLCAM7MONSSP 87912 88935



MCNEILUS
CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE DECREASES
EXHIBIT B

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price

1166429 BSHCON225ODX20IDX188L 2793 1676

1101413 HARNESSPROX6 FT 7615 6565

1412181 USE 1418164 REPLACED BY 49161 48282

1166428 BSHCON225ODX20IDX175L 2166 1716

0670180 CVRDROP SLIDEWLDT 27420 27169

1221386 CYLLINEAR1200 STROKE 53094 52940

0636309 TRKUP LWRWEAR STRIP LH 7908 7754

0643110 LIFTER LINK WLDT 33294 33171

0621085 ARMTORQUE10BAYNE 8468 8369

1166430 BSHCON225ODX20IDX225L 2034 1950

0621133 HOOK SPRINGLWRBAYNE 385 301

0122151 SEALOIL325X425X38VCAX 2055 1987

0643453 SLEEVESWIVEL COMPRESSION LWR 6278 6222

1107073 BSHGBR ARM ROLLER150 577 525

0606340 SHOE SLIDE BLK MP ASSY 25235 25196

0604960 SPACERBTMGLIDEWLDT 6467 6441

1233583 ROLLER FWR DEVLON 6927 6901

0621009 BRG LWR IDLERASSY 5599 5576

0614566 SWROCKER OTS CTRLS 864 842

1233304 ELEMENTFILTERRETURNK3 6503 6481

1165109 BSHCON225ODX20IDX125L 1608 1587

0614660 HYD TUBE20 AXLE EXT 5271 5251

1107193 PLTEXTCTNR STOP 4460 4447

0643457 BEARING SPACER200 1793 1780

0128068 SWGRN PBWCONTACTASSY 2197 2185

0122150 SEALOIL225X325X38VCAX 1241 1229

0643454 WASHERSWL LWR COMPRESSION 3427 3416

0605359 BARTPR LATCH 5697 5686
1130076 BUMPERRBR350X600 2148 2137

1103789 STRIPWPR BACKING 4740 4730

0604908 SHOETOPGDRL EJR 3658 3648

1166427 BSHCON175ODX150IDX150L 3798 3789

1166437 BRGCONETIMKEN 3490 3671 3662

0643411 PINGBR FGR CYL ROD 3969 3961

0643461 SLEEVEUPRSWIVEL COMPRESSION 7172 7164

1240459 BSHSPRINGCYLARM DUMP 2628 2620

1166436 BRGCUPTIMKEN3420 1821 1814

0110116 SWROCKERONOFFRED 997 991

0641115 112TAPERED AND SPLIT SLV 2196 2191

1329134 BRKTLINEAR SENSOR 912 907

0100879 SCRCAPHEX6211X450G8 ZY 216 211

0122125 CUP TAPPERED ROLLER BRG 1479 1475

0638338 SLEEVESWL CYL CUSHION 1712 1708
0643527 ROLLERGRABBER DOUBLE FINGER 968 964
0641021 SPACER112BEARING 757 753

0604907 RL EJR GLIDE RTNR 929 926

0603783 WASHTHRUSTXC2IN 966 964

0643458 BEARING SPACER150 602 600

0127749 SNAP RING58PERKINS 022 020

0640933 WASHLKEX14X225X004ZC 113 112



MCNEILUS CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE LIST

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price

0005340 NUTHEXLKDT 5013 GC ZC 020 020

0100879 SCRCAPHEX6211X450G8 ZY 216 211

0110116 SWROCKERONOFFRED 997 991

0115160 PINCOTEP25X250ZC 040 040

0120999 LATCHHOPPER ACCESS DOOR 4772 6375

0122050 BSHROD BASE ENDB5429 1366 1366

0122125 CUP TAPPERED ROLLER BRG 1479 1475

0122150 SEALOIL225X325X38VCAX 1241 1229

0122151 SEALOIL325X425X38VCAX 2055 1987

0126046 VALVEMACASSYAIRBANKWCOIL 3988 3988

0126147 AIR BANK4 VALVE 39652 39652

0127604 BRG UPR IDLERASSYBAYNE 4023 4023

0127749 SNAP RING58PERKINS 022 020

0127779 ADPT STRPERKINS 288 288

0128068 SWGRN PBWCONTACTASSY 2197 2185

0128727 JOYSTICKASSYMAFELEC 5597 5597

0128802 COILMACVLVWLED LT 3283 3283

0500509 0RING575X625X25BUNAN70 333 333

0601450 ASSYVALVE POWER SHUT OFF 12863 12863

0601535 CTRLPUMP FLOW 38 GPM 26007 26064

0601712 WASHFLT 62X200X 25 154 154

0602131 EJC FORCE LIMITER 1500 PSI 21134 21176

0602501 ROD END PIN BSG 2075 2398

0602665 ROD END PIN SPCR 2548 11836

0603783 WASHTHRUSTXC2IN 966 964

0604419 STRAINERSUCTION 100 MESH MAG 5712 5712

0604428 BREATHER10MICRONOILRES 829 829

0604907 RL EJR GLIDE RTNR 929 926

0604908 SHOETOPGDRL EJR 3658 3648

0604909 SHOEBTMGDRL EJR 2822 2822

0604955 SPACER TOP GLIDE WLDT 6724 6724

0604960 SPACERBTMGLIDEWLDT 6467 6441

0605359 BAR TPR LATCH 5697 5686

0605495 SHOELWR0803QCHG ASSY 20095 20376

0605806 TUBEHYD06UNLDR TO N0VLV 725 725

0605822 TUBEHYD20 20YD TOP BODY 5898 5898

0605917 TUBEHYD20FRTBODYBTMRL 6460 6507

0606340 SHOE SLIDE BLK MP ASSY 25235 25196

0614081 ASSY2 BANK JOYVLV WSWASH 49959 49959

0614082 JOYSTICKITT 5 FUNCTION 33141 33141

0614091 BSH 995491 3404 4148

0614122 SWPROXNSE57YED138EATN 14916 15730

0614153 SEAL KITVALVE VA 35 SEC 2128 2182

0614165 SMARTPAK CART 2250 PSI 16227 16387

0614375 DECALSTAND CLR WHEN GBR 165 165

0614565 SWROCKER HPR LTS 795 842

0614566 SWROCKER OTS CTRLS 864 842

0614660 HYD TUBE 20 AXLE EXT 5271 5251

0614693 TUBEHYD405020 STR 5601 6118

0619567 WIPERRBR7950X525FL 4750 4816

0620051 VALVEDIRDUAL PILOT CHECK 11900 11900

0620086 PADBUMPER12X 6X 23BAYNE 3608 3758

0620220 ASSYVA20 AIR CANISTER 19041 19517

0621001 ACT BAYNEW059 ORIFICE 190920 190920

0621009 BRGLWR IDLERASSY 5599 5576

0621010 BRG TORQUEBAYNE 6554 6765



MCNEILUS
CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE LIST

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price

0621016 SDLBAYNE 2292 2300

0621020 RODENDSPHERICALBAYNE 1244 1251

0621085 ARMTORQUE10BAYNE 8468 8369

0621087 ARMIDLER10RIGHTBAYNE 4749 4838

0621088 ARMIDLER10LEFTBAYNE 4702 4838

0621090 LATCH SLIDERASSYBAYNE 31058 32489

0621130 CAP SLIDER LATCH BRGBAYNE 2251 2251

0621131 HOOK SLIDER LATCHWLDTBAYNE 5554 5588

0621132 SHAFT HOOKSTDBAYNE 932 937

0621133 HOOK SPRINGLWRBAYNE 385 301

0635108 WPR755X 25RUBBER BELT 3190 3190

0636309 TRKUP LWR WEAR STRIP LH 7908 7754

0636311 TRK OTR WEAR STRIP LH 6282 6355

0636314 TRKUPR LWR WEAR STRIP RH 8668 10392

0636316 TRK OTR WEAR STRIPRH 7069 7706

0637219 STRIP PACKER SHOE OUTER WEAR 2585 2612

0637221 STRIPPKR SHOE WEAR 3083 3323

0637375 SHOEPKR WLDT 47999 48141

0638033 WPRAR 6852 7138

0638135 WLDTPKR ASSIST AR 99 128014 128930

0638338 SLEEVESWL CYL CUSHION 1712 1708

0640926 NUTSPL137X206X045 259 259

0640933 WASHLKEX14X225X004ZC 113 112

0640945 1 12 BEARING CUP 850 886

0640946 BEARING ASSEMBLY TIMKEN 3441 3449

0641021 SPACER112BEARING 757 753

0641115 1 12 TAPERED AND SPLIT SLV 2196 2191

0643073 SPRING1 34 OD X 1 ID X 2 12 1024 1024

0643110 LIFTER LINK WLDT 33294 33171

0643113 LINKDOG LEG 14363 20967

0643120 ARMSTR LINKARWLDT 40898 41089

0643402 PINGRABBER MAIN SWIVEL 200 15702 16142

0643403 PIN2GBR ARM PVT SHAFT 10608 10655

0643404 PINSTR LINK PVT 15 10025 10195

0643405 PINPVTDOG LEG LINK 150 SHFT 9162 11256

0643407 SHAFTSTR LINK PVT200 11929 11929

0643408 PINAR ARM TIP REACH BASE 4500 6053

0643409 PINARM REACH CYL ROD 6503 6562

0643410 PINGBR FGR CYL BASE 5308 5308

0643411 PINGBR FGR CYL ROD 3969 3961

0643412 SHAFTGBR150 4907 4907

0643452 SLEEVESWIVEL CUSHION 2938 3060

0643453 SLEEVESWIVEL COMPRESSION LWR 6278 6222

0643454 WASHERSWL LWR COMPRESSION 3427 3416

0643455 WASHERSWIVEL CUSHION 12014 12466

0643456 WASHERSWL UPR COMPRESS 5112 5204

0643457 BEARING SPACER200 1793 1780

0643458 BEARING SPACER 150 602 600

0643459 LIFTER LINK PIVOT BUSHING 1837 1865

0643461 SLEEVEUPRSWIVEL COMPRESSION 7172 7164

0643466 WASHCOMPRESSION RING 961 961

0643509 PADCENTER REAR BUMPER 2659 2761

0643525 STRAPDBL FINGERTOPGRBR ARM 16723 16723

0643526 ROLLERGRABBER SINGLE FINGER 1070 1070

0643527 ROLLERGRABBER DOUBLE FINGER 968 964

0643535 STRAPDBL FNGRBTMGRBR ARM 16723 16723



MCNEILUS CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE LIST

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
0643598 SLEEVE COMPRESSION 333 334

0643600 BELTGBR SINGLE TINE 3010 3183

0643601 BELTGBR DBL TINE 4581 4802

0643602 BUCKLEGBR BELT DBL TINE 1150 1295

0643603 BUCKLEGBR BELT SGL TINE 669 745

0644196 BSHCYL 3995 4340

0652164 4 ROLLOFF STRAP WHOOK 9724 10778

0654697 CYLHLIFT725X475X80RO80K 124004 124004

0670180 CVRDROP SLIDEWLDT 27420 27169

1100396 DBLRFWR TRKFF 1170 1186

1100463 ARMUPRFRAME MNT 10 HOLE WLDT 114446 115547
1101413 HARNESSPROX 6 FT 7615 6565

1103022 PUMPDUAL225X200ARP350 133885 133885
1103789 STRIPWPR BACKING 4740 4730

1103797 WPRRBRBELTFWRTRKAR 3529 3551

1104044 BELTHPRCLS 4820 4820

1104678 FRMMTLNGINSARWLDT 122471 122471
1105332 STRAPROLLERPACIFICWLDT 11805 11903

1107073 BSHGBR ARM ROLLER150 577 525

1107193 PLTEXTCTNR STOP 4460 4447

1107195 BSHDBLFGRGBR ARM ROLLER 381 386

1107332 SHAFTGBR ARM PVT 150 8023 8023

1107333 SHAFTARM PVT200 10328 10328

1107334 SHAFTSTR LINK PVT 150 8502 8764
1107335 SHAFTGBR PVT 150 8897 8897

1107856 BRKTSTOPARMBUMPER 1498 1504

1108127 BELTGBRGRIP309090300 5777 5842
1108668 STRAPFGRDBLR UPR 500 LB WLDT 12666 12846

1108669 STRAPFGR DBLR LWR 500 LB WLDT 12846 12846

1109519 PACKRES 22K12WWWEATHER 1595 1595
1130076 BUMPERRBR350X600 2148 2137

1131270 RTNRPIN 1033 1040

1131302 RETAINERPIN 577 582
1133569 BRKTSENSORMOUNTING 624 627
1145648 CYL200X100X625GBR 19596 20104

1146374 TUBEHYDVA35 TO HOSE 2864 2864

1165107 BSHCON175ODX15IDX162L 1374 1374

1165109 BSHCON225ODX20IDX125L 1608 1587

1165110 BSHCON225ODX20IDX15L 1918 1918
1165111 BSHCON225ODX20IDX162L 1387 1391

1165113 BSHCON275ODX250IDX162L 1808 1808

1166427 BSHCON175ODX150IDX150L 3798 3789
1166428 BSHCON225ODX20IDX175L 2166 1716

1166429 BSHCON225ODX20IDX188L 2793 1676

1166430 BSHCON225ODX20IDX225L 2034 1950

1166431 BSHCON275ODX250IDX150L 2459 2471

1166436 BRGCUPTIMKEN3420 1821 1814
1166437 BRGCONETIMKEN3490 3671 3662

1166438 BRGCONETIMKEN4580 7970 7979

1166439 BRGCUPTIMKEN4535 3961 3962

1179694 MFDUNLOADER 25091 25091

1182805 NUTLKCST15012 GA OF 275 275

1221386 CYLLINEAR1200STROKE 53094 52940

1233134 WLDTSWL BASE FINAL 150149 151559

1233304 ELEMENTFILTERRETURNK3 6503 6481

1233579 BSH FWR ROLLER 1450 1971



MCNEILUS CITY OF LONG BEACH 101311

2012 PRICE LIST

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
1233583 ROLLERFWR DEVLON 6927 6901
1233584 ROLLERFWR 4931 4969
1233587 BRGROLLERFWR 720 720
1234313 PINEND ROLLER 062 DIA 2044 2044
1234837 SPRINGLATCHPERKINSD6225 1028 1028
1235007 SECONDARY ARMASSY 132489 132489
1235011 PRIMARY ARMASSY 357900 357900
1235784 SEALGBR FRM BRG 493 548
1235785 BRGTAPERED ROLLER 112ID 1920 1963
1236235 FRAMEGBRASSY 146252 148065
1240398 BSHSPRING1PACKASSIST 892 892
1240400 BSHSPRING2CYLPKASST 1071 1071
1240407 BSHNYLATRONSTG1CYLPKR 4352 4352
1240408 BSHNYLATRONSTG2CYLPKR 5033 5033
1240459 BSHSPRINGCYLARM DUMP 2628 2620
1240560 BRG BRONZE SAE 660 1 6363 6363
1240561 BRGBRONZESAE 660 2 727 727
1256402 CLS HPR WALL 7101 7101
1272194 FOLLOWERASSY 195690 195690
1329134 BRKTLINEAR SENSOR 912 907
1332241 BRGSPRSTLRODSF AR GBR CYL 536 536
1361667 CAMERACOLORINTEC CVC470HXL 128512 135432
1373127 SENSORPROX30MM3FT 3904 3992
1373300 PUMPP75175CCW 84609 84609
1410836 SENSORKITRPLMT12LINEARSSP 45763 46518
1412181 USE 1418164 REPLACED BY 49161 48282
1418164 CYL35X1788X2DUMPDUALCUSH 55038 60247
1431528 CAMERA SYSDBL CAM7MONSSP 87912 88935


